Consulter notre documentation sur : www.asco.com
Traitement de l'Air - 77
VANNES DE COUPURE
ET DE CONSIGNATION
G 3/8 à G 2
Séries
VL-VT
Type

(79.5)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
06L 40 NV Y
Port Size
06 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
08 = 1 in/out, 1 exh.
10 = 1 1/4 in/out, 1 exh.
12 = 1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL40N08AY)
B = Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL40N08BY)
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
OUTIN
EXH
L
M
K
F
E
C
B
G
H
J
A
D
ANSI SYMBOLS
VL Series VT Series
VL Series Shown
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5
Lockout Valve Series
Inline Manual Lockout Valves
VL42 Standard Series / VT42 Slo Start™Feature
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Low-friction startup
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Surface Mountable
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40ºF to 120º F (4.4º C to 46.9º C)
Maximum Pressure:   250 PSIG (17 bar) (42 Series Only)
Flow Media: filtered air
Weight:  VL42 Series: 4.95lbs (2.25 kg)
 VT42 Series: 5.5 lbs (2.5 kg)
MODEL NUMBER
Cv
IN-OUT
Cv
OUT-EXH
VL42N06Y / VT42N06Y 11.5 9.0
VL42N08Y / VT42N08Y 12.5 10.0
Dimensions in inches (mm)
MODEL A B C D E F G H J K L M
VL42
9.78

(41.0)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
ANSI SYMBOLS
06L 42 N
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
V Y
Port Size
06 = 3/4 in/out, 1” exh.
08 = 1” in/out, 1” exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL42N08AY)
B = Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VT42N08BY)
VL Series Shown
VL Series VT Series
F
D
A
B
C
H
J
L
N
P
Q
M
K
E
Dimensions [mm], masses [kg]
Séries A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q Masses
VL40 247,7 235,5 155,4 33,0 79,5 38,1 41,3 82,6 120,9 38,1 63,5 27,7 79,5 - - 2,00
VT40 290,8 278,6 198,6 33,0 79,5 38,1 41,3 82,6 120,9 38,1 63,5 27,7 79,5 - - 2,27
VL42 248,4 235,7 131,3 34,0 80,0 28,0 0,0 63,5 41,0 102,0 52,0 102,0 51,0 81,0 41,0 2,25
VT42 291,6 278,9 199,4 34,0 80,0 28,0 0,0 63,5 41,0 102,0 52,0 102,0 51,0 81,0 41,0 2,50
Vannes séries VL40 & VT40 Vannes séries VL42 & VT42
Vannes séries VL32 & VT32
Dimensions [mm], masses [kg]
Séries A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q masses
VL32 204,0 191,8 131,3 24,4 59,9 25,4 26,9 62,2 31,1 93,0 47,2 76,2 38,1 50,8 25,4 1,23
VT32 237,2 225,0 164,3 26,7 59,9 25,4 26,9 25,4 31,1 93,0 47,2 76,2 38,1 50,8 25,4 1,39
VL52 248,2 235,5 149,9 33,5 85,9 50,8 41,4 82,6 120,9 38,1 63,5 27,7 79,5 - - 1,87
VT52 291,3 278,6 192,8 33,5 85,9 50,8 41,4 82,6 120,9 38,1 63,5 27,7 79,5 - - 2,50
VANNES DE COUPURE ET DE CONSIGNATION - SERIES VL - VT
Vannes séries VL52 & VT52
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 3
Lockout Valve Series
Inline Manual Lockout Valves
VL32 Standard Series / VT32 Slo-Start™Feature
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Low-friction startup
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Surface mountable
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40ºF to 120º F (4.4º C to 46.9º C)
Maximum Pressure:  150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: filtered air
Weight: VL32 Series 2.70 lbs (1.23 kg)
 VT32 Series 3.05 lbs (1.39 kg)
How To Order
D
B
C
A
H
F
E
G
K
J
L
M
P
Q
1.350
N
03L  NV Y
Port Size
03 = 3/8 in/out, 1/2 exh.
04 = 1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
06 = 3/4 in/out, 1/2 exh.
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL32N04AY)
B = Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL32N04BY)
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
32
MODEL NUMBER
Cv
IN-OUT
Cv
OUT-EXH
VL32N03Y / VT32N03Y 5.0 5.5
VL32N04Y / VT32N04Y 6.0 6.0
VL32N06Y / VT32N06Y 8.3 6.0
Cv Ratings
Dimensions in inches (mm)
MODEL A B C D E F G H
VL32
8.03

(79.5)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
ANSI SYMBOLS
IN
EXH
OUT
K
F
E
C
B
G
H
J
L
A
D
VL Series VT Series
VL Series Shown
12L 52 N
Model
L = Standard
T = Slo-Start™ Feature
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
V Y
Port Size
12 = 1 1/2" in/out, 1" exh
16 = 2" in/out, 1" exh
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL52N12AY)
B = Scissor “Trade” Lock (i.e. VL52N12BY)
00
61